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KaNsAs CORPORATION CommissioN 1085554 Form must 66 typed
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1p# CO071205
PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 APl No, 15 - 15-133-27177-00-01

name: P0stRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Desaiption:

Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower SWNENENE 5029 twp27 5 R.19 §]East [west
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 : 500 Feet from m Nerth/ [T] South Line of Section
city: OKLAHOMA CITY g 0K 7, 73102 . 500 Feetfrom W] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Ctark Edwards County: _Neosho

Phone: (620 432-4200 Lease Name: GREVE, RICHARD N. ) 4 29-1

Zl 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 598-600
Formation: CROWEBURG Ferey 567570
Formation: BEVIER (Peris). _946-548
Formation: MULKY (Perfs): 466'470
Formation: (Perfs):

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 5 BWPD: 667
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 5 BwPD: =~ —
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: O MCFPD: 1 5 BWPD: %
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 5 BWPD: %
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD:_____ BWPD:

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.AR. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes O No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬂ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted El ectronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be fled by any party having a valid interest in the applicafion. Protests must be
. in writing and comply wifh K.A.R. 82-3-135b and musf be filed wikin 15 days of publication of

D Denied m Approved the nolice of application.

15-Day Pericds Ends: 7“ 4/201 2

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date: 077162012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



POSTROCK N Current Completion

WELL :-Greve, Richard N 29-1 SPUD DATE : 9/25/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP., Date : 2/1/2008
STATE : Kansas API: 15-133-27177

COUNTY : Neosho
LOCATION: 29-27S-19E (NE, NE}

ELEVATION: GL - 920

Wellhead/Surface Equipment
Tree Connection
Tree
Tubing Head
Bradenhead
Pumplng Unit
Compressor

B 5{8" 22 LB @ 21" Goment wj5 sks._|

Tubular Detail
Sira | Waight Grads Capl{bbift) Data: Depth
8 58" . 221 2007 21
4% 10.5 b .0159 2007 985

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1s i
900 gals 15% HCL

Perforations

Orininal Completion

888 — 881 (13) (1/31/2007)
Continued in 2008

455 - 459 (17)

466 ~ 470 (17)

546 — 548 (9)

567 — 570 (13)

598 — 600 (9)

4,57 10.5 | @ 985 Cement wi140 sks_

Drilled Depth @ 995°

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE:_June, 2012
APPROVED BY: DATE:
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CONFIDENTIAL

QOperator: Licanse # 33344

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Oﬁ EGI NAE.

On & GaS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address; 211 W. 14th Sreet

City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

i{12{(0

APl No. 1§ -_133-27177-0000

Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann

Phone: (620 _431-9500

CONFIDENTIAL

Contractor: Name:_T1%D

JAN-2-1-2008

‘Mulliple Stage Cementing Coliar Used?
- It yes, show depth set Feat

License:_33837 -
Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy K&
Designate Type of Complstion:

v NewWell ____ Re-Entry Workover
—_— Ol SWD ... ___SIOW Temp. Abd.

Y _Gas ENHR SIGW

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, elc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Wel Infa as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

County: Neosho 7

2™ ™ gec. 29 Twp TS R[] East] West
500 feel from S /| frele one) Line of Section
500

fest fror@' W (circle ene) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner;

feircle one) @ SE NW swW
Lease Name: Greve, Richard N. Well #:

Field Name: _Cherokee Basin CBM
Producing Formation: nat yet complete
Elevation: Ground: 920 Kelly Bushing:
Total Depth: 985 Plug Back Tota! Depth: 985
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23

291

nfa

~— Fest

OYes []No

If Alternate I completion, cement circulated from 285

fest depth 10.3urface wi_140 x cmt.

Original Comp. Date: Origihal Total Depth:

— _Despening ____ Re-perl. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

— Dual Gompletion Docket No.

Other (SWD or Enhs.?)  Docket No
9/25/07 9/30/07 10/1/07
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan %“/ _ML’*‘A—?’D?

(Data must be collected from the Reserve
Chioride content ppm  Fluidvolume_— . . bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Cperator Name;

Leass Name: License No.:
Quarier Sac Twp. S. R ] East [ ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Merket - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplation, workover or conversion of & well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
information of side two of this form will be held confidentia! for a period of 12 monthe if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with afl plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the ofl and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complele and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:
Titie:_New Well Development Coordinator " .. 1/22/08

KCC Oftice Use ONLY

{ etter of Confidentiality Received

ﬂ_d
Subseribed and sworn to before me ahi&day of _@QMJ;'

20._66 '
Notary Public:w ‘K;QQ [SWaL'8| ﬂ

WDenled, Yes [J0ate:_____RECEIVED
1/ Wireline Log Received 'ANSAS CORPORATION COM

___ Geologist Report Recelved JAN 23 2003

UIC Distribution

9-4- 20,0

TERRA KLAUMAN )

CONSERVATION DIVIS]ON

Date Commission Expires:

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appl. Expires g‘-‘f’él}m)

YWICHST s
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: Side Two
Quest Cherokee, LLC

Lease Name: Greve?, Richard N,

Neosho

Operator Name:
Sac. >

k14

Twp. 8 R® @) East []West County:;

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving intarval
tested, fime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures; whether shul-in pressure reached static loval, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface tesl, along with final chari(s). ‘Attach extra shesl if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach fina! geological well site report

Drill Stem Tests Taken CYes [he IF/lLocg  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheels)
Name- Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey OYes [Ino See attached
Cores Taken '[dyes [INo WAL 0
Electric Log Run [Jves [JNo
(Submit Copy) J00C 4 R AL
List Af E, Logs Run: Yt
g PR
Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log
CASING RECORD  [] New []Used
) Report all strings sel-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.
- Size Hole Size Casing Waight I Settin Type of # Sacks and Parcent
Purpose of String Drllled Set (In 0.D) Lbs 7FL Deplhg Cemeant Used WAddrﬁvas
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 21. "A" 5
Production 6-3/4 4-1/2 10.5 985 A" 140
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth i
 rertorate ~Tap Bottom Type of Cement #5acks Used Type and Percent Additives
w— Proteet Casing . !
— PlugBackTD
— Plug Ofi Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shol, Cement Squeeze Record
Specily Foolage of Each Interval Pariorated (Amount and Kind of Materfal Used) Depth

waiting on pipeline

TUBING RECORD Sizre Set At Packar At Liner Run
D Yes D No
Date of Firs!, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhy, Producing Methed N N - A
O riowing * ~* [JPumping™, ™3 gastit * ‘[ Other (Explein)
Estimated Production o Bbis, * Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
b L 3-SR v
Dispdsitioh ' ol Gag METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intarval
[Jvented *[Jsold [Jusedontease [dopentete  [JPed. [ DualyComp. [ Commingled
*YT (if ventsd, Submit ACO-16.) 0 Othes (Specity
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Rice S8P2010 BCC
I A B C D E F G H | | J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Setect the brines Select Nuid o _ & Ll - 71 _|Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID lb)’ checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box(es), | 3/19:2012 /412012 342012 [zoszonz 1/20/2012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock [PostRock  [PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 {Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith |Clinesmith  |Clinesmith _ Jare used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Locatlon #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 #1 #2 mixed brines Cilek
9 |Field CBM CBM Bariles Bartles Barlles calenlations.
10 [Na” (mg/M* 19,433.00] 2738100  26,534.00 25680.00]  24220.00 245420] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) Sush
11 |K* (if not known =0) (mg/l) I I 0.00]Saturation Index values (Finl-tnitial)
12 Mg (mp/l) 1,096.00| 872.00 1,200.00 953.00[ 858,00 995.91 Calcite
13 |ca®* (mg/) 183600] 245200 2,044.00 1920.00] 1948.00 2040.23 073 | -0.s0 0.1
14 [Sr™ {mg/) 0.00] Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg/l) 0.00] [
16 |Fe™ (mgf) 40.00 21.00| 15.00] 82.00 90.00 so.21) Halite
17 [ (mgh) ool  Tam [ am .03
18 [P (mg/M) 0.00] Gypsum
1gJcr (mg) 36,299,00 48965000  47874.00]  45632.00 43147.00 41388.4] -3.19 ni_ -3.18 0,00
20 Jso (ma/) 1.00 1.0] s00] 1.00 1.00| 2.4 Hemihydrate
21|F (mgA) ooe] a9 | -am 0.06
20 Bt (me/) 0.00 Anhydrite
23 |si02 (mg/l) 502 0.0 -347 | -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/1 as HCO3) 150.00] 234.00] 259.00] 268.00) 254.00] 241,03 Celestite
25 |C03 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carhoxylic acids** {mg/1) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia (mp/Ly NH3 0.00 -0._1_6 -0,22 -0,06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3IBO3 0.00] Zine Sulfide
29 |TDS (Mensured) (mg/) 72781
30 |Cale. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038 1051 1.050 1.048] L0435} 1.047, Calcium fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis %) 19.97 18.76] 22.41| 3553 33.79 26.16]
32 [H,S Gas Analysis** (%) 10,0289 0.0292] 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
33 | Total H28aq (mgH25/) 1.00] Lo 1,001 1.00] 0.50 0.50 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.7 5.54) 5.55 563 Inhibitor needed {mg/L)
FCOX+AIK. Calcite NTMP
Choose one aption]]1-pH+Alk,
E to calculate SI?J2-CO2%+pH o o 5] ni 0
36 Gnslday(?housand cifday) (Mct/) 1 1 5' 0.00 0.00
37 [0i/Day (B/D) 0 0 1 1| 1 4] Barite BUPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 160] 100 100] 100 500] 0.00 _ 0.00
39 |For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter H10-H43) pH
40 [Initial T (F) 66.0] 71.0 70.0 41.01 45.0] 6?.3' 5.69 [ s&
41 |Final T (F) 66.0] 71.0 70.0] 410 49.0] £9.0) Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 |initial P {psia) 25.0 25.0 25.0 250} 25.0] 25.0] 1196 | 0.826
43 |Final P (psia) 25.0] 250 25.0 25.0) 25.0 1200]  Heat Capacity (calimt"C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite shieet? ]1-Yes:0-No 0,955 [ 0.559
45 |APK Oil Grav. API grav. 30001 Inhibitor needed (mE{L!
46 |Gas Sp.Grav, Sp.Gray. 0,60] Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOIL/Day (B/D). 0, o 0.00 0.00
48 [MEG/Day (B/D) IJI o] Anhydrite ADTMP |
49 [Conc. Mulliplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) * ™)
51 |OH" (Strong base) {N)
52 [Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 JH,S Gay (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) (mpH28/1)
55 |pH Cateulated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated %)
57 JAlkalinity Caclulated (mg/D) 3s HCO3
58 [ECations= (eguiv.l)
B9 |EAnions= (cquiv.t)
60 [Cale TDS= (mg/l)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Cenverter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Vulue
63 [Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °Cc 80 °F 176
64 plek inhibitar or you?) 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 e’ 3,531
65 1f No, inhiblor # is: 4 # 4 DTEMP o 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
86 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1" inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1% Inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2 inhibiter # Is: 2 # 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 hbl42 US gal) 63
Fal 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model).

Brine 1;: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1. Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate . 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chlaride 36299 ‘48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
[Calcite’ .71 1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 — -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

SUMMITT

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

SUMMITT

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

455 - 459

772 - 784

698 - 706

685 - 690

628 - 633

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
075 MCFPD:
0.75 MCFPD:

0.75 MCFPD:
075 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

ololala]tn

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

n|unluln|~




————

Afficiavit of Notice Served

Re:  Applicationfor: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

well Name:_GREVE, RICHARD N 29-1 Legal Location: _NE NE _S29-T27S-R19E

The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / she s a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 29TH of JUNE

_2012— . & true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivared or mailad to the following parties:

Nato: A copy of ihis affidavit must be served as a parl of the appiication.

Name Address fAllach additiona! sheels If necessary)

MAJOR ACQUISITION EXPL. & MGT. INC 908 BRIDGE STREET, HUMBOLDT, KS 66748

MICO OIL & GAS PO BOX 281, PAOLA, KS 6_6071
I urther atlest that notice of the fillng of this application was published in the CHANUTE TRIBUNE . the offictal county publication
of _NEOSHO county. A copy of the aflidavit of this publication is attached.

Slgned this 29TH day of JUNE ' 2012

P Lk
‘Aulhorized Agen!

Subscribed and sworn to before mghis _29TH _ dayor _JUNE , 2012

p%myﬂd’/b

My Commission Explres: 7"’/ - / k

ity
A 4,

% CENISEV, VENNEMAN
IALE y N
v MY COMMISSION EXPrREs

iy 1, 2012

W )
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NW NE of 29 -TO dtd 9-1-07

PAUL CADWALLADER & LINDA CADWALLADER

10625 210TH RD
CHANUTE, KS 66720

NE NW of 25 -TO dtd 9-1-07

CECIL E WATTS & KATHLEEN A WATTS
501 E 6TH

CHANUTE, KS 66720

E2 E2 SE of 29 & W2 SW of 28
HARRY D WHEAT & BETTY JO WHEAT
1128 MONEY AVE

AUGUSTA, KS 67010

W2 SE & S2 E2 SE4Q of 29
BEALE FAMILY LIVING TRUST
2301 TIPPS RD
CROSSROADS, TX 76227

Tract In SE of 20

MICHAEL WATTS & BARBARA A WATTS
21350 JACKSON RD

CHANUTE, KS 6_6720

Tract in SE of 20
SHARON S GREVE
10645 HWY 39
CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract in W2SE of 20 {W of McGregor)
James C Davis Jr & Patty S Davis
10735 Hwy 39

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Douglas Lehmann & Alllson Lehmann
10695 Hwy 39
CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract In E2SE of 20 (E of McGregor)
Donald D Halloway

PO Box 100562

Florence SC 29501

Tract In N2SW of 21

ARNOLD E & C E SUMMERVILL FAMILY TRUST
21480 KIOWA RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract in S2SW of 21

TODD PHILLIPS & TERESA M PHILLIPS
11180 210TH RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract in S2SW of 21

CARY SCHWAB & TAMERA R SCHWAB
11250 210TH RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract In SESW of 21

WILLIAM E AUGUSTINE & JOAN AUGUSTINE
11560 210TH RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract In SWSW of 21

Howard L Alger & Donna E. Alger
21220 Klowa Rd

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Gary L. Friederich & WG Friederich
21100 Klowa Rd
CHANUTE, KS 66720

David ] Bass & Debra J Bass
21050 Kiowa Rd
CHANUTE, KS 66720

039-29-0-00-00-001.01-0

039-29-0-00-00-002.00-0

038-28-0-00-00-004.00-0

039-29-0-00-00-005.00-0

034-20-0-00-02-006.00-0

034-20-0-00-02-005.00-0

034-20-0-00-02-003.00-0

034-20-0-00-02-003.00-0

034-20-0-00-02-001.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-006.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-012.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-013.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-014.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-009.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-010.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-011.00-0




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORA-
TION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: Inthe Metter of Postrack Mid-
continent Production, LLC Appli-
cation for Commingling of Produc-
tion in the Greve, Richard N, 20-1

lacated in Naosho County, Kansas,

TQ: Al Ol & Qas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Interes! Owners,
Landowners, and oll persons
whomever concezned,

You, and each of you, are hereby
nolified that Pastrock Midgontl-
nent Production, LLC has filed an
application 1o comminglo the
Fleming, Croweburg, Bavler,
Muiky, Summit, and Bartlpgvilln
producing formations at the Grave,
Rlchard N. 201, focated In the NE
NE, 520-T275-R19E, Approxl-
matety 500 FNL & 500 FEL,
Neasho Gounly, Kansas.

Any persons who object 1o or pro-
tast this application shall be re-
quired to fila thelr objettlons or pro-
test with the Conservation Divislon
of the State Corporation Commis-
slon of the Stale ol Kensas within
tiltaen {1E) days from the date of
this publication. These pretesls
shall be flled pursuent © Commis-
sion regulations and musl state
speciflo reasons why granting the
epplication may cause waste, vio-
late comalative dghls or pollute the
nalural rescurces of the State of
Kansas.

All persons Interested or congemed
shall take rofice of the foregaing
and shall govern themselves ac-
cordingly. All persen andfor com-
pantes wiching lo protest this appli-
catlon are required to file a wrliten
profest with tha Conscrvatlon Divl-
alon o! the Kansas Ol and Gas
Gommission.

Upoan the receipt of any protest, the
Commiaslen wi convene a heardng
and protestants wil be ted o
enter an eppearance either throtagh
proper legal counss] or as Individu-
els, appeadng on thelr awn behall.

Postroek Midzentinent
Preduction, LLC
210 Park Avenus, Sulle 2750
Oklzhoma City, Oklahoma 75102
{405 6607704

o Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn, :

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of maore
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said’
county as second class matier.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _|  eamseomiyg ¥y e, , the first publication
thercof being made as aforesaid on the _Qlp day of

2012, wg subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 ) ,2012

Rhordo . Howeita—

S N otay Public

My commission expires: January 9, 2015
Printer’s Fee e $__LOA.
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee

Additional Copies ... §

Total Publication Fees .....$ (085.3




GREVE, RICHARD N 29-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

————— 1

Offset Operators, Unleased Wineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Attach additional sheols If necessary}
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold;

SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby certily that the slatemenls made herein pre frue and coned! lo the best of my knowledge and belief,

Applicant W Au‘@%d Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this 29TH day of JUNE .201 2

{ ) NoﬁPubl’r’c €

My Commissfon Expires; 7"/ 'f-/ 2 -

WSt g,

S DENISEY, VENNENAN
LooeaLe:  MYCOMMSSION EXPIRES

Hoap® July 1, 2012

-




GREVE, RICHARD N 29-1
OFFSET OPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS AND LANDOWNERS ACREAGE

SPOT

NE NE Nw
SE NE NW

$2 52 SESE
W2 SE SE
NW SE SE

E2 SE SE

NW SW Sk SE
NE SW SE SE
W2 W2 SE SE
NW SE SE
SW NW SE SE
SW SE SE

SW SE SE

SW SE SE

SW SE SE

W2 SE SE
NW SE SE

LEGAL LOCATION

S$25-T275-R19E
525-T275-R19E
520-T275-R19E
S20-T27S5-R19E
520-T275-R19E

520-T27S-R19E .

520-T275-R19E
520-T27S-R19E
520-T275-R1SE
S20-T27S-R19E
S20-T275-R19E
520-T27S-R19E
S20-T27S-R1SE
520-T275-R19E
520-T275-R19E
S20-T27S-R19E
S20-T27S-R19E

CURR_OPERA

Major Acquisition Expl. & Mgt., Inc {Maxam)
Major Acquisition Expl. & Mgt., Inc (Maxa m)
Mico Oil & Gas

Mico Oil & Gas

Mico Ojl & Gas

Mico Oil & Gas

- Mico Oil & Gas

Mico Oil & Gas
Mico Oil & Gas
Mico Cil & Gas
Mico Oil & Gas
Mico Oil & Gas
iviico Oil & Gas
Mico Oil & Gas
Mico Oil 8 Gas
Mico Ofl & Gas
Mico Qil & Gas




NW NE of 29 -TO did 9-1-07

PAUL CADWALLADER & LINDA CADWALLADER (39-29-0-00-00-001.01-0

10625 210TH RD
CHANUTE, KS 66720

NE NW of 29 -TO dtd 9-1-07
CECIL E WATTS & KATHLEEN A WATTS
501 E 6TH

CHANUTE, KS 66720

E2 E2 SE of 29 & W2 SW of 28
HARRY D WHEAT & BETTY 1O WHEAT
1128 MONEY AVE

AUGUSTA, KS 67010

W2 SE & S2 E2 SEA of 29
BEALE FAMILY LIVING TRUST
2301 TIPPS RD
CROSSROADS, TX 76227

Tract in SE of 20

MICHAEL WATTS & BARBARA A WATTS
21350 JACKSON RD )

CHANUTE, KS 55720

Tract in SE of 20
SHARON 5 GREVE
10645 HWY 39
CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract in W2SE of 20 {W of McGregor)
James C Davls Jr & Patty S Davls
10735 Hwy 39

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Douglas Lehmann & Allison Lehmann
10695 Hwy 39
CHANUTE, KS 66720

Track in E2SE of 20 (E of McGregor)
Donald D Halloway

PO Box 100562

Florence SC 29501

Tract in N2SW of 21

ARNOLD E & C E SUMMERVILL FAMILY TRUST
21480 KIOWA RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract in S25W of 21

TODD PHILLIPS & TERESA M PHILLIPS
11180 210TH RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract in S25W/ of 21

CARY SCHWAB & TAMERA R SCEWAB
11250 210TH RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tract in SESW of 21

WILLIAM E AUGUSTINE & JOAN AUGUSTINE
11560 210TH RD

CHANUTE, KS 66720

Tractin SWSW of 21

Howard L Alger & Donna E, Alger
21220 Kiowa Rd

CHANUTE, KS 65720

Gary L. Friederich & WG Friederich
21100 Kfowa Rd
CHANUTE, KS 66720

David ) Bass & Debra J Bass
21050 Klewa Rd
CHANUTE, KS 66720

039-29-0-00-00-002,00-0
038-28-0-00-00-004.00-0
039-25-0-00-00-005.00-0
034-20-0-00-02-006.00-0
034-20-0-00-02-005.00-0

034-20-0-00-02-003.00-0
034-20-0-00-02-003.00-0

034-20-0-00-02-001.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-006.00-0

" 035-21-0-00-02-012.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-013.00-0
035-21-0-06-02-014.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-009.00-0
035-21-0-00-02-010.00-0

035-21-0-00-02-011.00-0




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: Thal he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a (rade,
religious or fratetnal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1 issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the LSE of

June ap. 2012, with

stibsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they arc true.

Subscribed and sworm to before me this

1st day of June, 2012

% . PENNY L. CASE
F Netary Public - St 385
1[(].
|

of Kan
My Appt. Explres €= :DK L
7 7

R

o, [

Notary Public Sefljwfck\’ﬁounty, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $130.00
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building ans aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 316-337.6211
Wichita, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee.ks.gov/

'*"' U

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 16, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO071205
Greve, Richard N. 29-1, Sec.28-T275-R19E, Neosho County
AP! No. 15-133-27177-00-01

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 2,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Bartlesville formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO071205 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports {ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



